1
UT54ACTS08E
Radiation-Hardened
Quadruple 2-Input AND Gates
December 2003
FEATURES
•   0.6µm CRH CMOS Process

Packaging
 6
Ordering Information: UT54ACTS08E
I/O Type:
ACTS =  TTL compatible I/O level
Part Number:
08E  =  Octal Buffers and Line Drivers, 3-State Outputs
Package Type:
U  =  14-lead ceramic bottom-brazed dual-in-line Flatpack
Screening: (Note 3)
C  =  Military Temperature Range (-55oC to +125oC)
Lead Finish: (Notes 1 & 2)
A  =  Solder
C  =  Gold
X  =  Optional
UT54 *** **** - * * *
Notes:
1.  Lead finish (A, C, or X) must be specified.
2.  If an "X" is specified when ordering, then the part marking will match the lead finish and will be either "A" (solder) or "C" (gold).
3.  Military Temperature Range flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document.  Devices have 48 hours of burn-in and are test at -55oC,
    room temperature, and 125oC.  Radiation characterisitics are neither tested nor guaranteed and may not be specified.
7
UT54ACTS08E: SMD
Drawing Number:
96519  =  UT54ACTS08E
Device Type:
02  =  TID per MIL-STD-883 TM1019 Condition B
Package Type:
X  =  14-lead ceramic bottom-brazed dual-in-line Flatpack
Lead Finish: (Notes 1 & 2)
A  =  Solder
C  =  Gold
X  =  Optional
5962 ***** ** * *
Notes:
1.  Lead finish (A, C, or X) must be specified.
2.  If an "X" is specified when ordering, then the part marking will match the lead finish and will be either "A" (solder) or "C" (gold).
3.  Total dose radiation must be specified when ordering. QML V is not available without radiation testing.
**
Total Dose: (Notes 3 & 4)
R  =  1E5 rads(Si)
F  =  3E5 rads(Si)
G  =  5E5 rads(Si)
H  =  1E6 rads(Si)
03  =  TID per MIL-STD-883 TM1019 Condition A
Class Designator:
Q  =  QML Class Q
V  =  QML Class V
4.  Total dose tolerance of 1E6 rads(Si) is only available for Device Type 02.
 8
COLORADO
Toll Free: 800-645-8862
Fax: 719-594-8468
SE AND MID-ATLANTIC
Tel: 321-951-4164
Fax: 321-951-4254
INTERNATIONAL
Tel: 805-778-9229
Fax: 805-778-1980
WEST COAST
Tel: 949-362-2260
Fax: 949-362-2266